
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2297
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2013
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the location-wise details of the Kendriya Vidyalayas coming under the hard and very hard category in the country particularly in the sensitive, naxalite affected areas and border areas;

(b) the number of the teachers and non-teaching staff employed in these schools, category-wise;

(c ) whether most of the teachers and non-teaching staff working in these Kendriya Vidyalayas belong to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the stesp taken/being taken by the Government to implement the transfer/ posting policy in a uniform way?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) As per the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan norms, 105 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) have been categorized as hard stations and 26
KVs as very hard stations. The State-wise details are given in Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The total number of the teachers and the non-teaching staff employed in these KVs, category wise is as follows:-

Total No of Teaching staff Total No of Non- Teaching staff
working as on 01.12.2013 working as on 01.12.2013

SC ST OBC UR SC ST OBC UR
537 270 631 1267 144 61 104 197

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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